River Valley Community Survey

Q1 In which community do you reside?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 0

Arena

Lone Rock

Spring Green I

Option 5

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Arena 0.00%

Lone Rock 0.00%

Plain 100.00%
Spring Green 1.22%

Option 5 0.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 82

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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River Valley Community Survey

Q2 What is your age?

20%

Answered: 82

30%

40%
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Skipped: 0
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River Valley Community Survey

Q3 Did you vote on April 2nd?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 84.15%

No 15.85%
TOTAL
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River Valley Community Survey

Q4 On Question 1 ($19.5 million for school facility improvement projects
across the district), how did you vote?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 59.70%
No 40.30%

TOTAL
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River Valley Community Survey

Q5 If you voted "no" on Question 1, please indicate the possible reason(:

Answered: 28  Skipped: 54

It would raise

tax dollars too

much; this...
The items
requested for
ADA complian...

The items

requested for

safety &...

The items

requested for

facility...

I don't think
you need
additional...

I don't think

a single campus

is necessary...

I don't think

a single campus

is necessary...

I don't agree

with the design

plan.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES¢
It would raise tax dollars too much; this would create a financial burden. 50.00%
The items requested for ADA compliance were unnecessary. 10.71%
The items requested for safety & security were unnecessary. 0.00%

The items requested for facility maintenance need to be embedded in the annual budget. 32.14%

| don't think you need additional gymnasium space. 60.71%

I don't think a single campus is necessary (Plain should remain as a school building). 64.29%

I don't think a single campus is necessary (we should not transition students to the high school). 53.57%

I don't agree with the design plan. 17.86%
Total Respondents: 28

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 We continue to have ongoing operating referendums which continue to raise taxes. This needs 6/4/2024 7:46 AM

to be addressed/figured out before adding additional cost to tax payers. From my
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River Valley Community Survey
understanding, there is money available to make some of the "necessary" upgrades (ADA)
without needing to have had this referendum.

| understand the cost of remolding changes but | would have liked to see a more detailed
remolding plan with estimated costs. | would have also liked to see the plans for additional
things that would have been addressed if funding allowed.

There is government funding for security measures as well as ADA compliance. Grade 3 &4
should NOT be with 5&86; grades 7&8 should NOT be at high school level; way different
mindset and maturity level as well as too much age gap. There should NOT be “family
bathroom” in a high school that locks. That is asking for trouble.

Gender neutral bathrooms

| answered yes

N/a

Everybody is feeling a financial squeeze so bad timing to have anything but absolute needs.

na

6/11

5/23/2024 8:43 AM

5/22/2024 10:17 PM

5/22/2024 10:08 PM
5/22/2024 9:38 PM
5/22/2024 5:56 PM
5/22/2024 4:41 PM
5/22/2024 4:04 PM



River Valley Community Survey

Q6 On Question 2 ($14.5 million for a performing arts center at the higr
school), how did you vote?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 52.24%
No 47.76%

TOTAL
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River Valley Community Survey

Q7 If you voted "no" on Question 2, please indicate the possible reason(:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 48

The items
requested were
unnecessary.

It would raise
tax dollars too
much.

I don't agree
with the design
plan.

No fundraising
was completed
to help with...

There are
additional
performing...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The items requested were unnecessary. 55.88%
It would raise tax dollars too much. 55.88%
| don't agree with the design plan. 14.71%
No fundraising was completed to help with the cost. 55.88%
There are additional performing spaces available. 44.12%

Total Respondents: 34

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 If you can't pay for what you currently have without going to an operating referendum, why 6/4/2024 7:46 AM
would you add more expense/upkeep.

2 Current democratic power in White House has caused havoc on economy and other areas of 6/3/2024 11:15 AM
our country, EVERYThing costs more. Our music does an award winning performances bc of
their instruction and talent, not the building defines them..

3 We have a theatre already available in spring green that’s perfectly equipped for theatre. 5/22/2024 10:17 PM
4 | voted yes 5/22/2024 9:38 PM
5 | think fundraising for this would help in obtaining a yes vote. 5/22/2024 8:19 PM
6 N/a 5/22/2024 5:56 PM
7 More security (not just secure entrances) should be done on schools before money is spent on  5/22/2024 4:04 PM

a performing space
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It was just too much all at once combined with the first question. There are spaces they can 5/22/2024 11:42 AM
use until we make the necessary changes to make the buildings safe.
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River Valley Community Survey

Q8 Please choose the items(s) you feel are necessary to replace, remod
or renovate.

Answered: 77  Skipped: 5

The items
requested for
ADA compliance
The items
requested for
safety &...

The items
requested for
facility...

Additional
gymnasium space

Work to
consolidate to
a single cam...
Work to
consolidate to
a single cam...
Improve
traffic flow
and parking
Improve Tech.
Ed. spaces at
the high school

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The items requested for ADA compliance 80.52%

The items requested for safety & security 88.31%

The items requested for facility maintenance 68.83%
Additional gymnasium space 37.66%

Work to consolidate to a single campus (ie. Close Plain) 29.87%

Work to consolidate to a single campus (ie. transition students to the high school) 19.48%
Improve traffic flow and parking 33.77%
Improve Tech. Ed. spaces at the high school 55.84%

None 5.19%

Total Respondents: 77
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

We need an auditorium we are the only district around that does not have one and we are
falling behind

dont short maintenance when giving out 10% wage hikes
Tech ed. - not necessary but needed more than a new gym or art center

From Jane Elmer, Plain. | truly wish these had passed. While | can understand some voters
might not want a performing arts center, | do. | think the majority of people don’t understand
why we need to support operating cost questions. They don’t understand the dire straights they
put our leaders in. | support our schools. You are doing a good job. Furthermore, | think you did
a good job developing the referendum questions.

There are many students that are not part of tech ed and it seems classes for these students
continue to diminish unless they want to take on-line classes. | have had a student take these
on-line classes and they have proven to be terrible. The teachers do not respond, no one at RV
can help them, they are not what is advertised.

| forget what was on the ADA compliance, this email and survey should've had a recap of this.
Realizing the performing art center is a pipe dream, everything else is necessary
Agriculture facilities at the high also need to be updated.

*IF* you made one building, one not 3. If you made one building it should be preK-12 and seal
off preK and K with a hallway with a locked entrance door; build a different wing for 1-3 with a
locked entrance door; 4-5 same thing, different wing for 6-8 with locked entrance door and then
have a completely different wing for 9-12 with normal entrance with safety doors. Also, give
each wing their own lunch period

A new plan. A new high school with 2 gyms, performing arts center, technology education
rooms...then place grades 4 thru 8 at the existing high school.

We need an Auditorium! Not getting one shows these kids they are not important

Baseball lights
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DATE
6/24/2024 2:26 PM

6/13/2024 1:32 PM
6/10/2024 3:57 PM
6/7/2024 12:05 PM

6/4/2024 7:50 AM

6/3/2024 11:16 AM
5/28/2024 9:16 AM
5/23/2024 8:44 AM
5/22/2024 10:21 PM

5/22/2024 8:22 PM

5/22/2024 4:14 PM
5/22/2024 3:53 PM



